Register of the

Edwin R. Thiele Papers

Collection 089

Center for Adventist Research
James White Library
Andrews University
Berrien Springs, Michigan
October 1996, Revised 2018
Revised by Francis Gayoba



Edwin R. Thiele Papers
(Collection 089)

Scope and Content

Edwin R. Thiele (1895-1986) was a missionary in China, editor, archaeologist,
writer, and Old Testament professor. A native of Chicago, he graduated from
Emmanuel Missionary College in 1918 with a B.A. degree in ancient languages. After
two years of work as home missionary secretary for the East Michigan Conference, he
left in 1920 for mission service in China. During his 12-year work in China, he was an
editor and manager for the Signs of the Times Publishing House in Shanghai.

After returning to the U.S., Thiele received an M.A. degree in archaeology from
the University of Chicago in 1937. He then joined the religion faculty of Emmanuel
Missionary College, while continuing his doctoral work at the University of Chicago. He
obtained a Ph.D. degree in biblical archaeology in 1943. His doctoral dissertation, later
published as The Mysterious Numbers of the Hebrew Kings, is widely regarded as the
definitive work on the chronology of Hebrew kings. After retiring from teaching in 1965,
he moved to California where he continued to write. He died in St. Helena, California in
1986.

This rich and full collection exhibits Thiele’s teaching materials on a wide variety
of biblical topics as well as his research interests in geology, archeaology, and
chronology. Included are his research notes for his milestone book on the chronology
of the Hebrew kings. Also included are files from his time working in China with files
touching on a range of Seventh-day Adventist work and institutions for the time he was
there. The sections on Geology and his topical files are wide ranging in their scope.
See the following Table of Contents and the detailed Inventory for more information.

Arrangement

The arrangement of the collection as shown in the inventory is such to maximize
the accessibility of the materials. Each series is grouped by genre or topic and
arranged alphabetically. However, in folders with a random collection of materials, no
effort has been made to impose an order.

Provenance

Edwin R. Thiele donated his papers to the Andrews University Adventist Heritage
Center in 1981.



Thiele Papers—page 2

Extent

35 Hollinger Boxes [14 linear feet]

Use

All users of this collection will be required to complete the "Application to Use
Unpublished Record" and to observe the regulation specified in the "Patron's
Agreement” and "Researcher's Code of Conduct." All records in this collection are
open and available for research. Citation for this collection:

Box _ ,fld___ , Edwin R. Thiele Papers (Collection 089), Adventist
Heritage Center, James White Library, Andrews University, Berrien
Springs, MI.



Thiele Papers—page 3

Table of Contents

Page Content

5 l. Personal Documents

5 I. Correspondence

6 II. Writings

6 By Edwin R. Thiele
7 By Others

7 V. University of Chicago Years

8 V. Sermons

8 By Edwin R. Thiele

9 By Others

9 V1. Courses

9 Ancient East

10 Ancient World—Notes
11 Archaeology and the Bible
11 Bible

12 Daniel

14 Minor Prophets

14 Old Testament

15 Poetic Literature

15 Revelation

16 VIl.  Geology

16 Areas

17 Earth’s Features

17 Earth’s Products

17 Flood

18 Forces

18 Fossils

18 Geological Society of America
18 Geo-Science Individuals
18 Life

19 Man

19 Periods—Sequence

19 Time

19 Tours



Thiele Papers—page 4

20 VII.  Topical

20 Bible Lands

20 Biblical-Miscellaneous

20 Biblical-Chronology

21 Miscellaneous

22 Seventh-day Adventists

22 Seventh-day Adventists—Opposition
22 IX. China

22 General

23 Seventh-day Adventist Work
23 China Division

23 Departments

23 Miscellaneous

24 Publishing Houses
24 Sanitarium

24 Schools

25 Unions and Missions

25 X. Artifacts
25 Fossils
25 Soil Samples

26 XI. Photographs
26 Glass Slides
26 Negatives



INVENTORY

1. Personal Documents

Box 1
Box 1
Box 1

Fid 1
Fid 2
Fid 3

Il Correspondences

Box 1
Box 1
Box 1

Box 1
Box 1

Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 1
Box 2
Box 2
Box 2
Box 2
Box 2

Fid 4
FId 5
FIid 6

Fid 7

Fid 8

Fid 9
Fid 10
Fid 11
Fid 12
Fid 13
Fid 14
Fid 15
Fid 16
Fid 17
Fid 18
Fid 19
Fid 20
Fid 21
Fid 22
Fid 1
Fid 2
Fid 3
Fid 4
FId 5

Thiele Papers—page 5

Edwin R. Thiele Papers

(Collection 089)

Biographical Information
Christmas Cards Designed by ERT (18 items)
Newspaper Clippings on ERT (2 items)

Adventist Review
Andrews University, President
Andrews University. James White Library, Directors
and Seminary Library
Andrews University. James White Library. Adventist
Heritage Center, Curator
Andrews University. SDA Theological Seminary,
Professors
Assyriology (regarding)
Courville, Donovan A.
1844 (regarding)
Farag, Wadie
Hauser, Robert, including articles.
Irwin, William A. and Bertha
Lytle Fred B.
Miscellaneous, A-Z
Olsen, V. Norskov
Price, George McCready
Revelation Syllabus (regarding)
Richards, H. M. S.
Sabbath School Lessons (regarding)
Students Former
Sweet, Ronald
Tippett, Harry M.
Tuland, Carl G.
White, Arthur
Wood, Kenneth H., including Sabbath Editorials



Il Writings

Thiele Papers—page 6

Articles and Manuscripts by Edwin R. Thiele (ERT)

Box 2
Box 2
Box 2
Box 2
Box 2

Box 2

Box 2

Box 2

Box 2

Box 2
Box 2

Box 2

Box 2

Box 2

Box 2

Box 2

Box 2

FIid 6
Fid 7
Fid 8
Fid 9
Fid 10

Fid 11

Fid 12

Fid 13

Fid 14

Fid 15
Fid 16

Fid 17

Fid 18

Fid 19

Fid 20

Fid 21

Fid 22

A List of Writings by ERT (1936-1958)

Archaeology, Articles on (15 items)

Biblical Chronology (14 items)

China, Articles on (35 items)

"Eternal Verities," a 5-part series for the Signs
of the Times, Oct. 10-Dec. 12, 1944

"God's Love to Man," a 3-part series for The
Message Magazine, June-August 1946

"The Great Men of God and the Book that
They Gave the World" and other articles
in a 7-part series for the Signs of the
Times, Oct. 22-Dec. 24, 1946

"The Impending Crisis," a 10-part series for the
Review and Herald, Oct. 22, 1925-Jan.
7, 1926

"Is There a God?" and other articles in a 13-
part series for the Signs of the Times,
Jan. 5-Apr. 13, 1954

Miscellaneous Articles (43 items)

"The Pertinent Message of God" and other
articles in a 3-part series for The
Message Magazine, January-March
1952

Sabbath and Sunday, Articles and Manuscripts
on (3 items)

"Two New Assyrian Synchronisms with
Jehoash and Menahem," a Siegfried
Horn Festschrift article

"The Victory That Saved the World" and other
articles in a 7-part series for The
Watchman Magazine, August 1944-
March 1945

"The Voice of the Prophets," 24-part series for
the Signs of the Times, Mar. 11-Sept. 2,
1941

"The World's Most Crucial Crisis" and "Is a
World Upheaval Coming?" in a 2-part
series for the Signs of the Times, Mar.
1-8, 1932

"The World's Supreme Need" and other
articles in a 8-part series for the Signs of
the Times, Nov. 17, 1942-Jan. 26, 1943



By Others

Box 3

Box 3

Box 3
Box 3

Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3

Box 3

Fid 1

Fid 2

Fid 3
Fid 4

FId 5
FIid 6
Fid 7
Fid 8
Fid 9

Fid 10

Thiele Papers—page 7

Courville, Donovan A., Articles on Biblical
Chronology, with ERT's response:

Courville Chronology Critiqued," Review and
Herald, Nov. 9, 1978

Fosdick, Harry Emerson, "What is the Matter
with Preaching?"

Miscellaneous Articles

Paulson, David, "llluminating and Important
Heart Searching Quotations from the
Spirit of Prophecy Concerning the
Religious Liberty Crisis Just Before Us,"
n.d.

The Reader's Digest Selections

Reviews for ERT's Works

Shea, William H., "The Date and Significance
of the Samaria Ostraca," a Horn
Festschrift article

Waterhouse, S. Douglas, Three Manuscripts
on Ancient Israel

White, Ellen G., The EImshaven Library and
other Quotations

White, Ellen G., Miscellaneous Letters and
Articles

IV. University of Chicago Years

Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 3
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4
Box 4

Fid 11
Fid 12
Fid 13
Fid 14
Fid 1
Fid 2
Fid 3
Fid 4
FId 5
FIid 6
Fid 7
Fid 8
Fid 9
Fid 10

Ancient Animals

Ancient Transportation
Ancient Wheels

Asia Minor

Assyria

Bibliographic Sources
Cuneiform Tablets

Egypt

Examinations

India

M.A. Dissertation (complete)
Manual Methods
Miscellaneous Notes

Ph.D. dissertation Summary



V.

Box 4 Fld 11

Sermons
By Edwin R. Thiele

Box 4 Fld 12

Box 4 Fld 13

Thiele Papers—page 8

Term papers

"The Biblical and Assyrian Accounts of
Sennacherib's Invasion of Palestine

"The Career of David" (2 copies)

"The Causes and Course of Decline of the
Southern Kingdom"

"The Circumstances and Message of Ezekiel"

"The Cuneiform and Biblical Creation Stories"

"Israel Among the Nations of the Ancient
World" (2 copies)

"The Nature and Authority of Hebrew Poetry"

"The Problem of the Exodus" (3 copies)

"The Social Program of the Prophets"

"The Wise Men of Israel"

California Sermons
After Fifty Years
Calls and Instruction for the People of
God
The Confidence and Certainties of the
Child of God
God Has Spoken Unto Us by His Son
The God of Israel He is Their God
In the Light Shall We See Light
In Whose Image is World Today?
Knowing God . . .
Means by which God will Guide
Northwest China Experiences
Our Wonderful God
So Much the More as Ye See the Day
Approaching
A Son born—-The Government to be on
His Shoulders
That They May Be One
Thine Ears Shall Hear a Word
Time of Trouble Long Foretold is Her
Wherefore Spend Money for . . .
Who is That God That Shall Deliver Us?
With us is the Lord Our God
The Educated Heart



Thiele Papers—page 9

Box 4 FId 14 Funeral Sermons
Burman, Leona - She Hath Done What
She Could, March 15, 1957
Endriss Frank - Life is not Always
Sunshine
Gibbs, Mrs. Carolyn, Nov. 3, 1952
Straw, Elder [Walter E.], "Who Shall

Ascend into . . ."
Box 4 FId 15 Judgment
Box 4 FId 16 Old Covenant, God's part in
Box 4 FId 17 Passovers in the Life of Christ
Box 4 FId 18 Prophecy (Sermon and quotations)
Box 4 FId 19 Sanctification (26 sermons and quotations)
By Others
Box 4 FId 20 Figuhr, R. R., "I Will Come Again"
McElhany, J. L., "Cast Not Away Your
Confidence"
Rebok, D. E., "What Is Our Work in a Time
Like This?"

Spicer, W. A., "Hannah and Trummer"
Sweet, Ronald F. G.
Acts 17:22,23 (Berrien Springs, Ml.;
Oct. 27, 1956)
In Love with Religion - Its Danger and
Its Harm (Chapel of Potomac
University, July 8, 1959)

VL. Courses

Ancient East

Assyria

Box 5 FId 1 Assur-Nasirpal

Box 5 FId 2 Errors

Box 5 FId 3 Sargon Il

Box 5 FId 4 Shalmaneser lll
Language

Box 5 FId 5 Aramaic

Box 5 FId 6 Cuneiform

Box 5 FId7 French

Box 5 FId 8 Greek - NT Vocabulary



Box 5
Box 5
Box 5

Fid 9
Fid 10
Fid 11

Other Nations

Box 5
Box 5
Box 5
Box 6
Box 6
Box 6
Box 6
Religion
Box 6
Box 6
Symbols
Box 6
Box 6
Box 6

Fid 12
Fid 13
Fid 14
Fid 1
Fid 2
Fid 3
Fid 4

FId 5
FIid 6

Fid 7
Fid 8
Fid 9

Ancient World - Notes

Box 6 Fld 10
Box 6 Fld 11
Box 6 Fld 12
Box 7 Fld 1
Box 7 Fld 2

Box 7 Fld 3
Box 7 Fld 4
Box7 Fld 5
Box7 Fld 6

Box7 Fld7
Box 8 Fid 1
Box 8 Fld 2
Box 8 Fld 3
Box 8 Fld 4
Box 8 Fld 5
Box 8 Fld 6
Box 8 Fld 7
Box 8 Fld 8
Box 8 FId 9
Box 8 Fld 10
Box 8 Fld 11
Box 9 FId 1
Box 9 Fld 2

Thiele Papers—page 10

Hebrew
Hebrew forms
Hebrew - Vocabulary

Hittites
Parthia

Ras Shamra
Samaritans
Sassanians
Syria

Tyre

Dethroning God - Efforts
Gods - Babylonian

Biblical
Mesopotamia
Sun Disk

|.  Antiquity - Outline

Il.  Ancient World - Introduction

lll. Early Mesopotamia - 1

lll. Early Mesopotamia - 2

IV. Striving toward Centralized Mesopotamian
State

V. Old Babylonian Period

VI. Early Babylonian Civilization

VII. Code of Hammurabi

VIII. Egypt - The Land, Its People and
Civilization

IX. Prehistoric, Predynastic Egypt

X. Dynastic Beginnings - Old Kingdom

XI. First Intermediate Period

XIl. Middle Kingdom

Xll. The Hyksos Period

XIV. The New Kingdom

XV. The Final Decline

XVI. Egypt - Foreign Domination

Assyria - 1

Assyria - 2

Babylon

Foreign Conquerors - Palestine 750-600

Media & Persia

Mesopotamia



Archaeology and the Bible

Bible

Box 9
Box 9
Box 9
Box 9
Box 9
Box 9
Box 9
Box 9
Box 9
Box 9
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10

Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 10
Box 11
Box 11
Box 11
Box 11
Box 11
Box 11
Box 11
Box 11
Box 11
Box 11
Box 11
Box 11
Box 11
Box 11

Fid 3
Fid 4
FId 5
FIid 6
Fid 7
Fid 8
Fid 9
Fid 10
Fid 11
Fid 12
Fid 1
Fid 2
Fid 3
Fid 4
Fid 5
Fid 6
Fid 7
Fid 8
Fid 9

Fid 10
Fid 11
Fid 12
Fid 13
Fid 14
Fid 15
Fid 16
Fid 1
Fid 2
Fid 3
Fid 4
Fid 5
Fid 6
Fid 7
Fid 8
Fid 9
Fid 10
Fid 11
Fid 12
Fid 13
Fid 14

Thiele Papers—page 11

Course Outline
Africa

Albright, W. F.
Americas

Asia Minor

Assyria

Dead Sea Scrolls - 1
Dead Sea Scrolls - 2
Egypt

England

General

Greece

Higher Criticism
India

Palestine & Syria
Palestinian Writings
Rome

Russia

South Pacific

Apocrypha

Bomberg Bible

Canon

Conservatism

Criticism

Darius the Mede
Development of the Text
Difficulties

Exodus

Geography

Greek

Inspiration
Inter-testamental
Jericho (Conquest)
Judges - Chapter 7

New Testament

New Testament - Language
New Testament - Times
Old Testament

Revised Standard Version
Translations



Daniel

Box 11
Box 11
Box 11
Box 11
Box 12
Box 12
Box 12
Box 12
Box 12
Box 12
Box 12
Box 12
Box 12

Fid 15
Fid 16
Fid 17
Fid 18
Fid 1
Fid 2
Fid 3
Fid 4
Fid 5
Fid 6
Fid 7
Fid 8
Fid 9

Box 12 FId 10

Box 12 Fld 11

Thiele Papers—page 12

Authorship
Class Materials (Dan 7-12)
Daniel - Introductory
Daniel 1
Daniel 2
Daniel 3
Daniel 4
Daniel 5
Daniel 6
Daniel 7
Daniel 8 - 1
Daniel 8 - 2
Daniel 8 - 3
Airey, Wilfred J. "The Four Divisions of
Alexander's Empire"
Ballenger, A. F. "Letter to Ellen G.
White"
Crosier, O. R. L. "The Sanctuary"
Daniells, A. G. "Interview with Mrs. E.
G. White Regarding the Daily"
Dougherty, C. H. "Jesus Christ, the
Same Yesterday and Today and
Forever"
Farag, Wadie. "Yom Kippur, A Day of
Judgment," etc.
Froom, L. E. "Historical Setting and
Background of the Term 'Daily"
Haussler, J. C. "That Which
Restraineth"
Olson, H. O. "Did Antiochus Epiphanis
Fulfill the Last Part of Daniel 87"
White, Ellen G. "Letter to Dr. J. H.
Kellogg," 11/20/1903 (2 copies)
Daniel 8 - 4
[Johnson, O. A.?] "The Daily,' Is it
Paganism?"
Washburn, J. S. "The First of the 'New
Daily™ Clippings, Articles from
Periodicals, Quotations
Daniel 8:14



Box 12 FId 12

Box 13 FId 1

Box 13 Fld 2

Box 13 Fld 3

Box 13 Fld 4
Box 13 FId 5

Thiele Papers—page 13

1844 - 1

Ford, D. and E. Syme. "Investigative
Judgment Forum, Oct. 27, 1979"

Larson, Ralph. "A Reply to Dr.
Desmond Ford's Opinion about
the Sanctuary"

[Thiele, E. R.] "Christ With Father"

Thiele, E. R. "The Testimony of Gabriel
Concerning 1844"

Thiele, E. R. "What Took Place in 1844
at the Close of 2300 Days?"

Tuland, C. G. "Do We Understand
Correctly Daniel 8:14?"

1844 - 2

White, Arthur L. "... Comments on the
SDA Forum Presentation at
Pacific Union College, October
27, 1979"

White, Arthur L. "Concerning the 964-
page Manuscript, Daniel 8;14,
The Day of Atonement, and the
Investigative Judgment: An Alert
- Not a Review"

White, Arthur L. "The Elmshaven
Years: Atthe General
Conference of 1905"

White, Arthur L. "Divergent Teachings
on the Sanctuary Truth"

Miscellaneous Quotations and Articles
on 1844, Investigative Judgment
& Sanctuary

Ford, Desmond, "Dare to Study Daniel"
Series (incomplete) in Review
and Herald, 1974

457 Committee - 1
Report to the Committee on
"Historical Basis, Involvements,
and Validity of the Oct. 22, 1844
Position"

457 Committee - 2 (Report, continued)

Outline Studies in Daniel by ERT
(syllabus, 184 1., typescript)



Box 13 Fld 6
Box 13 Fld 7

Box 13 Fld 8
Box 13 Fld 9
Box 13 FId 10
Box 13 Fld 11
Box 13 FId 12
Box 13 FId 13
Box 14 FId 1
Box 14 Fld 2
Box 14 Fld 3
Box 14 Fld 4
Box 14 FId 5
Box 14 Fld 6
Box 15 FId 1
Box 15 Fld 2
Box 15 Fld 3
Box 15 Fld 4
Box 15 FId 5
Box 15 Fld 6
Box 15 Fld 7

Minor Prophets

Box 15 Fld 8
Box 15 Fld 9
Box 15 FId 10
Box 15 Fld 11
Box 15 FId 12
Box 15 FId 13
Box 15 FId 14
Box 15 FId 15
Box 15 FId 16
Box 15 FId 17
Box 15 FId 18
Box 15 FId 19
Box 15 FId 20

Old Testament

Box 16 FId 1
Box 16 Fld 2
Box 16 Fld 3
Box 16 Fld 4

Thiele Papers—page 14

Spirit of Prophecy on Daniel and Revelation

Daniel 9

Daniel 11
Introductory Materials
Babylon
Chapter Parallels
Denominational Leaders
Early Views
Israel
Jerusalem - Glorious Lord
Middle East
North and South
Opposing Views
Pamphlets and Views - 1
Pamphlets and Views - 2
Papacy - Confederation
Papacy - Moving of Vatican
Papacy and the Holy Land
Standing Up of Michael
Time of the End
Turks and Jerusalem

Daniel 12

Examination
Hosea
Joel

Amos
Obadiah
Jonah
Micah
Nahum
Habakkuk
Zephaniah
Haggai
Zechariah
Malachi

Introduction
Pentateuch
Genesis
Exodus



Thiele Papers—page 15

Box 16 FId 5 Leviticus

Box 16 FId 6 Numbers

Box 16 FId 7 Deuteronomy

Box 16 FId 8 Joshua

Box 16 FId 9 Religions of Palestine

Box 16 FId 10 Judges
Box 16 FId 11 Ruth

Box 16 FId 12 1 Samuel
Box 16 FId 13 2 Samuel
Box 16 FId 14 1 & 2 Kings
Box 16 FId 15 1 & 2 Chronicles
Box 16 FId 16 Ezra

Box 16 FId 17 Nehemiah
Box 16 FId 18 Esther

Box 16 FId 19 Psalms
Box 16 FId 20 Proverbs

Box 17 FlId 1 Ecclesiastes
Box 17 FId 2 Song of Solomon
Box 17 FId 3 Isaiah - 1

Box 17 Fild 4 Isaiah - 2

Box 17 FId 5 Isaiah - 3

Box 17 FId 6 Isaiah - 4

Box 17 FId 7 Isaiah - 5

Box 17 FId 8 Isaiah 2 and Micah 4
Box 18 FId 1 Jeremiah

Box 18 FlId 2 Lamentations
Box 18 FId 3 Ezekiel

Poetic Literature

Box 18 FId 4
Revelation
Box 18 FId 5 Introduction
Box 18 FId 6 Chapters 1-3
Box 18 FId 7 Chapter 1, Introductory
Box 18 FId 8 Chapter 2, Ephesus, Pergamos, Smyrna,
Thyatira
Box 18 FId 9 Chapter 3, Sardis, Philadelphia, Laodicea

Box 18 FId 10 Chapters 4-5, Throne and Seals

Box 18 FId 11 Chapters 4-7, Seals

Box 19 FId 1 Chapter 6, Seals 1-6

Box 19 FId 2 Chapter 7-8:1, Holding Winds, Sealing Work
Box 19 FId 3 Chapter 8, Trumpets 1-4



VIL.

GEOLOGY

Areas

Box 19
Box 19
Box 19
Box 19
Box 19
Box 19
Box 19
Box 19

Box 19
Box 19
Box 19
Box 19

Box 20
Box 20
Box 20

Box 20
Box 20
Box 20
Box 21
Box 21
Box 21
Box 21
Box 21
Box 21
Box 21
Box 21
Box 21
Box 22
Box 22
Box 22
Box 22
Box 22
Box 22
Box 22
Box 22

Fid 4
Fid 5
Fid 6
Fid 7
Fid 8
Fid 9
Fid 10
Fid 11

Fid 12
Fid 13
Fid 14
Fid 15

Fid 1
Fid 2
Fid 3

Fid 4
Fid 5
Fid 6
Fid 1
Fid 2
Fid 3
Fid 4
Fid 5
Fid 6
Fid 7
Fid 8
Fid 9
Fid 1
Fid 2
Fid 3
Fid 4
Fid 5
Fid 6
Fid 7
Fid 8

Thiele Papers—page 16

Chapter 9, Trumpets 5-7

Chapter 10, Angels and Book

Chapter 11, Temple, Two Witnesses

Chapter 12, Woman and Dragon

Chapter 13, Leopard Beast - U.S.

Chapter 14, Three Angels' Message

Chapters 15-16, Seven Last Plagues

Chapter 17, Beast, 7th & 8th Heads, Harlot,
Ten Horn Nations

Chapter 18, Doom of Babylon

Chapter 19, Marriage of Lamb, Doom of Beast

Chapter 20, Millennium

Chapters 21-22, New Earth

Arizona

California - Bristle Cone Pines

California - Southern - 1 (Geology of Southern
California)

California - Southern - 2

California - Southern - 3

Colorado

Dinosaur National Monument

Europe

Egypt - Strand Lines, Terraces

Glacier National Park

Grand Canyon

La Brea

Lompoc

Mediterranean

Michigan

Navaho Country

Nebraska

New Mexico

Nova Scotia

Petrified Forest

Rocky Mountain National Park

Scandinavia

Utah



Box 22
Box 22
Box 22
Box 22
Box 22

Fid 9

Fid 10
Fid 11
Fid 12
Fid 13

Earth's Features

Box 22
Box 22
Box 22
Box 22
Box 22
Box 22
Box 22
Box 22
Box 22
Box 22
Box 22
Box 22
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23

Fid 14
Fid 15
Fid 16
Fid 17
Fid 18
Fid 19
Fid 20
Fid 21
Fid 22
Fid 23
Fid 24
Fid 25
Fid 1

Fid 2

Fid 3

Fid 4

Earth's Products

Flood

Box 23
Box 23
Box 23

Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23
Box 23

Fid 5
Fid 6
Fid 7

Fid 8

Fid 9

Fid 10
Fid 11
Fid 12
Fid 13
Fid 14
Fid 15
Fid 16

Thiele Papers—page 17

Wyoming
Yellowstone National Park - 1
Yellowstone National Park - 2
Yosemite
Zion Park Region

Climate

Continents - Poles
Crust

Evaporites

Glacial Action
Imprints Footprints
Land Bridges - Ancient Geography
Mediterranean
Mountains
Prehistoric Weather
Reefs

River

Sea & Ocean
Sedimentary Rocks
Strata

Terraces

Coal
Oil
Trees

Ark

Drowning

General Articles
Mechanics of Deluge
Price, George M.
Rehwinckel

Scripture and Deluge
Time of Flood
Traditions of Deluge



Forces

Box 23 FId 17
Box 23 FId 18
Box 23 FId 19
Box 23 FId 20
Box 23 Fld 21
Box 23 FId 22
Box 23 FId 23
Box 23 FId 24
Box 23 FId 25
Box 23 FId 26
Box 23 FId 27

Fossils

Box 23 FId 28
Box 23 FId 29
Box 23 FId 30
Box 23 Fld 31
Box 23 FId 32
Box 23 FId 33
Box 23 FId 34
Box 23 FId 35

Thiele Papers—page 18

Cataclysm

Erosion - Time

Glaciation

Rain

Simultaneous Submersion
Transported Rocks

Trees

Volcanoes

Water

Water Actions - Gravel, etc.
Wind

Bones - Birds
Burrows
Dinosaurs
Fish

Insects
Living Fossils
Mammoths
Marine

Geological Society of America

Geo-Science - Individuals

Life

Box 24 FId 1
Box 24 Fld 2

Box 24 Fld 3
Box 24 Fld 4
Box 24 FId 5
Box 24 Fld 6
Box 24 Fld7
Box 24 Fld 8

Box 24 Fld 9
Box 24 FId 1
Box 24 FId 1
Box 24 FId 1
Box 24 FId 1

Bulletins, vols. 50-59, 1939-1948
Bulletins, vols. 63-71, 1952-1960

Coffin, Harold

Geo-Science Research Institute
Hare, Edgar P.

Marsh Frank

Ritland, Richard M.

Roth, Ariel

Animal Development
Beginnings

Creation
Degeneration
Evolution



Man

Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 24
Box 25
Box 25
Box 25
Box 25
Box 25
Box 25

Fid 14
Fid 15
Fid 16
Fid 17
Fid 18
Fid 19
Fid 20
Fid 21
Fid 22
Fid 23
Fid 24
Fid 25
Fid 26
Fid 27
Fid 28
Fid 29
Fid 1

Fid 2

Fid 3

Fid 4

Fid 5

Fid 6

Periods - Sequence

Box 25

Time

Box 25
Box 25

Tours
Box 25

Box 25
Box 25

Fid 7

Fid 8
Fid 9

Fid 10
Fid 11
Fid 12

Thiele Papers—page 19

Africa

Americas

Ape Man - Africa
Australia
Cro-Magnon
Earliest Man
Early Man - General
Europe

Gibraltar

Java, China - Giants
Large Men
Mesopotamia
Neanderthal Man
Negro

Origins

Palestine Man
Peking Man
Piltdown Man
Pithecanthropus
Predmost

South America
Stone Age Art

Sequence - Particulars

Carbon 14, etc.
Dating

1960, West Geology Tour
1961, West Geology Tour
1963, Geology Tour



Thiele Papers—page 20

VIIl. Topical
Bible Lands

Box 25 FId 13 Assyria and Israel
Box 25 FId 14 Babylonian Chronology
Box 25 FId 15 Comparative

Box 25 FId 16 Egypt

Box 25 FId 17 Hammurabi

Box 25 FId 18 Hittites

Box 25 FId 19 Mesopotamia
Box 25 FId 20 Palestine, Sinai
Box 25 FId 21 Parthians

Box 25 FlId 22 Periods

Box 25 FId 23 Persia

Box 25 FId 24 Rome

Box 25 FId 25 Septuagint

Box 25 FId 26 Syria

Biblical - Miscellaneous
Box 26 FId 1 Bible Inspiration Conference, June 20-29,

1966, held at Gordon College in
Wenham, Mass. - 1

Box 26 FId 2 Bible Inspiration Conference - 2

Box 26 FId 3 Bible Inspiration Conference - 3

Box 26 FId 4 Creation

Box 26 FId 5 Israelite Contacts with Other Nations
Box 26 FId 6 "Message of Deutero-Isaiah. . ."

Box 26 FId 7 New Testament

Box 26 FId 8 Old Testament Terms

Box 26 FId 9 Philology on an Accadian Seal

Biblical Periods - Chronology

Box 26 FId 10 "The Absolute Chronological Pattern of the
Kings of Israel and Judah" (Chart)

Box 26 FId 11 Adam - Creation

Box 26 FId 12 Age of the Universe

Box 26 FId 13 Ancient Roads - 1

Box 27 FId 1 Ancient Roads - 2

Box 27 FId 2 Assyrian Contacts

Box 27 FId 3 Azariah-Amaziah Coregency

Box 27 FId 4 Bible Used by ERT to Calculate His

Chronology



Box 27
Box 27
Box 27
Box 27
Box 27
Box 27
Box 27
Box 27

Box 27
Box 27
Box 27
Box 27
Box 27
Box 27
Box 27
Box 28
Box 28
Box 28
Box 28
Box 28
Box 28
Box 28
Box 28
Box 29
Box 29
Box 29
Box 29
Box 29

Box 29
Box 29
Box 29

Box 29

Miscellaneous

Box 29
Box 29

Fid 5
Fid 6
Fid 7
Fid 8
Fid 9
Fid 10
Fid 11
Fid 12

Fid 13
Fid 14
Fid 15
Fid 16
Fid 17
Fid 18
Fid 19
Fid 1
Fid 2
Fid 3
Fid 4
Fid 5
Fid 6
Fid 7
Fid 8
Fid 1
Fid 2
Fid 3
Fid 4
Fid 5

Fid 6

Fid 7

Fid 8

Fid 9

Fid 10
Fid 11

Thiele Papers—page 21

Captivity

Christ

David - Kingdom

Dual Dating

Esther

Exodus

Ezra-Nehemiah

"Final Events According to the Spirit of
Prophecy," compiled by ERT

General

Haggai-Zechariah

Hezekiah

High Priests

Jeremiah

Joshua

Judges

Kings

"The Kings of Israel and Judah" (chart, 1951)

Manasseh

Neo-Babylonian Period

New Testament

Old Testament

Patriarchs

Pekah-Hezekiah Problem

Samaria Fall of

Sennacherib

Solomon

Tyre, Carthage

"Variations in Synchronisms in LXX and Lucian
from MT" (chart)

Working Chart of the Chronology of Hebrew
Kings - 1

Working Chart of the Chronology of Hebrew
Kings - 2

Working Chart of the Chronology of Hebrew
Kings - 3

Working Chart of the Chronology of Hebrew
Kings - 4

American Religious History
Archaeology of America



Seventh-day Adventists

Box 29
Box 29
Box 29
Box 29
Box 29
Box 29

Box 29

Fid 12
Fid 13
Fid 14
Fid 15
Fid 16
Fid 17

Fid 18

Thiele Papers—page 22

Glacier View Meetings

Horn, Siegfried H.

Nichol Francis D.

Philippine Union Mission

Revivals

Seventh-day Adventist Bible Commentary, the
Making of

Shea, William H.

Seventh-day Adventists - Opposition

Box 30
Box 30
Box 30
Box 30
Box 30
Box 30
Box 30
Box 30
Box 30
Box 30
Box 30
Box 30
Box 30

IX. China
General

Box 31
Box 31
Box 31
Box 31
Box 31
Box 31
Box 31
Box 31
Box 31
Box 31
Box 31
Box 31
Box 31

Fid 1
Fid 2
Fid 3
Fid 4
Fid 5
Fid 6
Fid 7
Fid 8
Fid 9
Fid 10
Fid 11
Fid 12
Fid 13

Fid 1
Fid 2
Fid 3
Fid 4
Fid 5
Fid 6
Fid 7
Fid 8
Fid 9
Fid 10
Fid 11
Fid 12
Fid 13

Andreasen, M. L.
Ballenger, E. S.
Brinsmead, Robert
Canright, D. M.

False Prophets
Jehovah's Witnesses - 1
Jehovah's Witnesses - 2
Jehovah's Witnesses - 3
Jubileeism

Nagel, S. A.

"Reform Movements"
Shepherd's Rod - 1
Shepherd's Rod - 2

Anti-Christian Movement
Anti-Foreign Feelings
Anti-Opium Campaign, 1926
Architecture

Articles on China
Characteristics

Communism

Culture

Family - "The Home in China" by ERT
History

Jews in China

Language

Miscellaneous - Personal



Box 31 FId 14
Box 31 FId 15
Box 31 FId 16
Box 31 FId 17
Box 31 FId 18
Box 32 FId 1

Seventh-day Adventist Work

China Division
Box 32

Box 32
Box 32

Box 32
Box 32
Box 32

Departments
Box 32

Box 32
Box 32
Box 32
Box 32
Box 32

Miscellaneous
Box 33
Box 33
Box 33
Box 33
Box 33
Box 33
Box 33

Box 33

Thiele Papers—page 23

Missions

People [photograph], 1936

Tourist Guide, 1933

Troubles

Bible in Chinese, 1933

China, a compilation of National Geographic

Fid 2

Fid 3
Fid 4

Fid 5

Fid 6
Fid 7

Fid 8
Fid 9
Fid 10
Fid 11
Fid 12
Fid 13
Fid 1
Fid 2
Fid 3
Fid 4
Fid 5

Fid 6
Fid 7

Fid 8

Magazine articles from the 1920s and
1930s (722 pp. + Index)

Correspondence - Work in China, 1934-
1958, 1974-1982

Division Meeting Program, 1933

Executive Committee & Officer's Council
Minutes, 1934

Quadrennial Council Program, 1932

Spring Council Report, 1935

Winter Council, Chairman's Remarks
and Agenda, 1935-1936

Education Department, Secretary's
Report, 1935
Home Commission, Report, 1935

Medical Missionary Program,
Secretary's Report, [19357]

Missionary Volunteer Dept., Report,
1935, 1936

Publishing Dept., Convention Program &
Report, 1934, 1935

Sabbath School Dept., Report, 1935

Articles on China in SDA Literature

Articles on China in Non-SDA Literature

Brochures on Work in China and Korea

Harvest Ingathering, 1934-1935

Map of North Chekiang Mission

Notes on China by ERT

"Observations on the Situation Facing
Our Work in China," by Frederick
Lee, 1929

Photographs of Church Members (2
items)



Publishing House

Box 33

Box 33
Box 33
Box 33
Box 33
Box 33

Box 33

Box 33

Box 33

Box 33
Box 33
Box 33
Box 33
Box 33
Box 34
Box 34
Box 34
Box 34

Box 34
Box 34
Box 34

Sanitarium
Box 34

Schools
Box 34

Fid 9

Fid 10

Fid 11

Fid 12

Fid 13

Fid 14

Fid 15

Fid 16

Fid 17

Fid 18
Fid 19
Fid 20
Fid 21
Fid 22
Fid 1
Fid 2
Fid 3
Fid 4

Fid 5
Fid 6
Fid 7

Fid 8

Fid 9

Thiele Papers—page 24

Articles in The Shepherd's Call Feb.-
June 1926 & Sept. 1, 1931 by
ERT (Chinese)

Circulation Report for The Christian
Educator, 1925-1931

Circulation Report for The Gazette,
1931-1932

Circulation Report for The Sabbath
School Helper, 1924-1932

Circulation Report for The Shepherd,
1924-1932

Circulation Report for The Signs of the
Times, 1922-1932

Circulation Report for The Signs of the
Times Anti-narcotics Special,
1925, 1926

Circulation Report for The Signs of the
Times Educational Special, 1925-
1926

Constituency Meetings, Minutes, 1935-
1936

Financial Records, 1922-1932

Financial Records, 1933-1936

General

History of the Publishing Work in China

Record of Book Sales, 1905-1936

Sales Promoter, 1935

Sales Promoter, 1936

Sales Promoter, 1937

Signs of the Times Publishing House
Bulletin, 1931-1932, 1935, with
Sales Reports

Trial Balances, Sept. 1930-June 1934

Trial Balances, July 1934-May 1936

Various Publications of the Publishing
House

Shanghai Sanitarium and Hospital
Financial Reports, 1933, 1935

China Theological Seminary, Letter from
the Kiangsu Provincial
Government, March 28, 1931



Box 34 FId 10

Box 34 Fld 11

Unions & Missions
Box 34 FId 12

Box 34 FId 13

Box 34 FId 14
Box 34 FId 15

Box 34 FId 16

Box 34 FId 17

X. Artifacts

Fossils

Box 35 Env 1

Box 35 Env 2
Box 35 Env 3

Thiele Papers—page 25

China Training Institute, Annual
Constituency Meeting Minutes,
Viewbook, etc., 1934, 1936

Far Eastern Academy Reports, 1936

East China Union Mission,
Superintendent's Report, 1935

Hupeh Mission General Meeting
Schedule, Apr. 4-10, [?]

Kwang-Sai Mission, Report, 1933-1934

Manchurian Union Mission, Report,
1935

North China Union Mission,
Superintendent's Report, 1935

South China Union Mission, Eighth
Biennial Session Minutes, Jan.
27-Feb. 1, 1935

Animal bones and arrowhead from western

Nebraska (white cloth bag)

Fossil bones from Nebraska
Fossil Ferns from Coal City, lllinois

Box 35 Env 4

Box 35 Env 5

Box 35 Env 6
Box 35 Env 7

Soil Samples

Box 35 Env 8
Box 35 Env 9

Whale Vertebra and other specimens from
Lompoc, California

17 arrowheads from various parts of the United
States

Sling stone from Petra

Sling stone from Shechem

Kaylorite natural marine potash
Colloidal mineral phosphate



Thiele Papers—page 26

XL Photographs
Glass Slides

Small box 1 (pictures by Mr. J. Henry White)
SDA Industrial school in Tsinanfu, Shantung, China (1925-
1929) (33 pictures)
Buildings, Classes, student work, activities, etc.
China Theological Seminary at Ch’aou the Chen (before
communist takeover) (7 pictures)
Small box 2
White Bros slides of China (19 pictures)
sites, gardens, nature landscapes, palace, Great Wall

Negatives

Album 2: Tsinan School, (circa 1925-1927) (96 negatives)

Album 4: Mission work and workers (Tsinan, Shantung, Peking,
circa 1922-1925) (77 negatives)

Album 5: Educational and missionary volunteer (Peking, circa
1922-1927) (65 negatives)

o o The End o o o o o



